Home » HELTEC » HELTEC Vision Master E290 2.90 E-ink Display with ESP32 and LoRa Owner’s Manual
Contents
1  HELTEC Vision Master E290 2.90 E-ink Display with ESP32 and
LoRa
2  Product Information
3  Product Usage Instructions
4  Description
5  Pin definition

networks with operating frequencies between 863~928MHz.
Product features
ESP32-S3R8, support Wi-Fi, BLE.
LoRa module is optional, compatible with Mashtastic.
Default 296 x 128 pixels black-white display, support for partial refresh.
High contrast, high reflectance, ultra-wide viewing angle.
Low power consumption, 20uA in deep sleep, continuous display for 180 days after power outage.
SH1.0-4P sensor interface is perfectly compatible with QuickLink series sensors.
2*20 Pin female header are great for connecting Raspberry PI.
Compatible with Arduino, we provide development frameworks and libraries.
Pin definition
Pin definition
Header J2
NO. Name Type Description
1 3V P 3V3 output.
3 39 I/O GPIO39, MTCK, QL_SDA.①
5 38 I/O
GPIO38, SUBSPIWP, FSPIWP, QL_SCL.②
7 7 I/O GPIO7, ADC1_CH6, TOUCH7, VBAT_READ.
9 G P GND.
11 14 I/O NC.
13 6 I/O GPIO6, ADC1_CH5, TOUCH6, EINK_BUSY.
15 5 I/O GPIO5, ADC1_CH4, TOUCH5, EINK_RST.
17 3V P 3V3 output.
19 4 I/O GPIO4, ADC1_CH3, TOUCH4, E-Ink_D/C.
21 2 I/O GPIO2, ADC1_CH1, TOUCH2, E-Ink_CLK.
23 1 I/O GPIO1, ADC1_CH0, TOUCH1, E-Ink_SDI.
25 G P GND.
27 40 I/O GPIO40, MTDO.
29 8 I/O GPIO8, LoRa_NSS.
31 45 I/O GPIO45.
33 46 I/O GPIO46.
35 17 I/O GPIO17.
37 NC I/O NC.
39 G P GND.
Header J3
NO. Name Type Description
2 5V P 5V Input.
4 5V P 5V Input.
6 G P GND
8 44 I/O GPIO44, U0RXD.
10 43 I/O GPIO43, U0TXD.
12 9 I/O GPIO9, LoRa_SCK.
14 G P GND
16 10 I/O GPIO10, LoRa_MOSI.
18 11 I/O GPIO11, LoRa_MISO.
20 G I/O GND.
22 NC I/O NC.
① QL stands for QuickLink Sensor Interface.
② QL stands for QuickLink Sensor Interface.
24 3 I/O GPIO3, ADC1_CH2, TOUCH3, E-Ink_CS.
26 42 I/O GPIO42,MTMS.
28 41 I/O GPIO41, MTDI.
30 G P GND.
32 13 I/O GPIO13, LoRa_BUSY.
34 G P GND.
36 NC I/O NC.
38 47 I/O GPIO47.
40 48 I/O GPIO48.
Specifications
General specification
Table 3.1: General specification
Parameters Description